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Special Conference Features 
 

� Select from among 40 concurrent sessions pre-
sented by learning resource nurse educators from 
all over the US and Canada 

� Learn from 20 poster presentations on topics of 
particular interest 

� Learn about current topics from nationally ac-
claimed featured speakers, including Ben Franklin 

� Attend a gala reception  
� Participate in special interest group discussions 
� Join in networking opportunities 
� View exhibits  
� Enjoy an optional Thursday evening show The 

Lion King at the Kimmel Center for the Perform-
ing Arts 

� Join us for an optional dinner at the historic City 
Tavern followed by a Trolley Tour of historic 
Philadelphia 

 
 

Contact Hours 
 

By attending this conference you can earn up to 16 
contact hours (Thurs. = 7.6, Fri. = 6.8, Sat. = 1.6).  
The conference is sponsored by Villanova University 
College of Nursing in collaboration with and endorsed 
by the International Nursing Association for Clinical 
Simulation and Learning.  The College of Nursing is 
accredited as a provider of continuing nursing educa-
tion by the American Nurses Credentialing Center’s 
Commission on Accreditation.  Approval is reciprocal 
in all states and for all specialty organizations that rec-
ognize the ANCC approval mechanism.  Accredited 
status does not imply endorsement of any product/
service by ANCC.   
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This conference has served as a prominent vehi-
cle for nursing educators involved with learning 
resource centers and clinical simulations to 
strengthen their roles through learning, sharing 
and networking with professional colleagues. 
 
This 2006 conference will provide you with an 
opportunity to: 
� Analyze challenges facing the integration of 

technology into nursing education. 
� Identify approaches that support education in 

learning resource centers. 
� Explore future educational roles for learning 

resource centers. 
� Discuss issues and concerns facing adminis-

trators of learning resource centers. 
� Network with others in similar roles. 
 
 

History of Philadelphia 
 

In November of 1682, William Penn sailed from 
Great Britain to the new world on the Welcome.  
He named his colony Pennsylvania and began to 
plan the city that is known as Philadelphia.  In 
1776, the colonies' representatives met in Phila-
delphia to announce their freedom from Britain 
and to pen their names to the Declaration of In-
dependence.  Philadelphia is home to diverse at-
tractions for everyone.  Adventure, cultural, edu-
cational, family fun and historical attractions 
await those who visit.  World-class restaurants, 
festive night life and an abundance of cultural 
attractions help make Philadelphia a center for 
entertainment. 
 
The conference is being held in the Doubletree 
Hotel, located in the heart of Philadelphia’s arts 
district along the Avenue of the Arts.  You can 
walk from this downtown hotel to South Street, 
the Italian Market, Antique Row, Rittenhouse 
and Washington Squares.  The Historic Water-
front District, world-class dining and shopping, 
and all the unique historical sites make Philadel-
phia a national treasure. 



Jane Koeckeritz, PhD, ANP, is Professor Emerita in 
Nursing at the University of Northern 
Colorado (UNC).  She was selected 
recipient of this year’s M. Lucile Har-
rison Award for Professional Excel-
lence, UNC’s top faculty honor.  She 
is presently the Interim Director for 
the university’s Center for the En-
hancement of Teaching and Learning 

with responsibilities to support the professional de-
velopment of faculty, administrators, teaching assis-
tants and staff in their innovative teaching and learn-
ing activities.  She is certified as an Adult Nurse 
Practitioner and has taught in classrooms and online 
for undergraduate and graduate students.  Her areas 
of expertise include nursing education and informat-

Featured Speakers 
The Life and Times of Ben Franklin 
Through simulation Bill Ochester 
brings history alive.  Meet a fa-
mous colonial gentleman, Benja-
min Franklin, explore his thoughts, 
share his observations and experi-
ence the essence of his person.  
January 17th, 2006 marked the 
300th birthday of Benjamin Frank-
lin.  Of all of our founding fathers, 
he most represented the common 
man.  With no more than two years of formal educa-
tion, Franklin founded a university and a hospital.   
He was our first postmaster general, founder of the 
first fire insurance company as well as a public lend-
ing library.  Many of Franklin’s inventions, from 
swim fins, to a flexible urinary catheter, to bifocals, 
were meant to add to the comfort and enjoyment of 
his fellow citizens. 
Following his retirement in 1998 from a career as a 
physician’s assistant in cardio-thoracic surgery, Bill 
Ochester expanded his lifelong interest in early 
American history.  Bill has been on the interpretive 
staff at the National Constitution Center since its 
opening in July of 2003.  He brings Franklin to life 
for local civic, fraternal and educational organizations 
in the Philadelphia region.  Bring your camera for a 
picture with Ben in the exhibit area following this 
session. 

Pamela R. Jeffries, DNS, RN, FAAN, is Associate 
Dean for Undergraduate Programs and 
an Associate Professor at the Indiana 
University School of Nursing 
(IUSON).  She has taught in the class-
room, learning laboratory, and clinical 
setting with undergraduate and gradu-
ate nursing students for over 20 years.  
Well-known for her use of simulation in nursing edu-
cation, Dr. Jeffries is currently leading a three-year, 
National League for Nursing/Laerdal sponsored na-
tional multi-site, multi-method study on the use of 
simulations.  This project uses high-fidelity manne-
quins to help learners develop clinical problem-
solving skills in the safety of a simulated healthcare 
environment.  Dr. Jeffries has also developed a 
"hyper-learning" design model to guide teachers in 
creating online courseware - a model that is being 
used in a collaborative effort with Clarian Health 
Partners, Inc., the American Association of Critical-
Care Nurses and IUSON to design online courses to 
prepare nurses and nursing students across the U.S. in 
critical care.  Dr. Jeffries is an excellent teacher, au-
thor, researcher and a trend setter, who continues to 
explore the most effective uses of information tech-
nology in facilitating, teaching and learning. 
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ics, adult health, physical assessment and pathophysi-
ology.  Dr. Koeckeritz has published on topics related 
to improving classroom interactivity, computer tech-
nology and online education.  Her expertise has been 
recognized throughout the world by invitations to 
present workshops in Australia, New Zealand and 
Canada.  

Independence Hall Photo by Jim McWilliams      
Courtesy of PCVB 



 

 

7:00-9:00 PM EARLY REGISTRATION 
 
 
 

7:00—8:15 AM REGISTRATION— 
 Continental Breakfast and Exhibits 
 
8:15 AM WELCOME 
 
9:00—9:50 AM KEYNOTE ADDRESS–  
 The Life and Times of Ben Franklin  
 
9:50—10:20 AM COFFEE  BREAK With Exhibits 
 
10:20—11:30 AM CONCURRENT SESSION A 
 
 A-1 Testing, Testing, 1, 2, 3: Choices for Assessing  
  Student Competence 
  L. Dianne Brown, BN, RN 
  Paula J. Fifield, BN, RN 
 
 A-2 NURSE Camp 2004 and 2005 
  Petra A. Martinez, MSN, RN 
  Diane Dewbre, MSN, RN 
  Nancy Goodman, MSN, RNC 
 
 A-3 PANEL—CLINICAL SIMULATION  
  The Introduction of Clinical Simulations in the 
  LRC 
  Mae Belle Erickson, MS, RN, CPN 
 
  Education for Nursing Students Using the  
  Human Patient Simulation 
  Andrea D. Ackermann, MS, RN 
 
  If We Buy It, Will We Use It?  A Three Year  
  Odyssey of SimMan Clinical Simulation 
  Gunnar W. Larson, BSN, RN 
  Nita Johnson, MSN, RN 
 
 A-4 Disaster Preparedness or “Do What?  I Never  
  Learned that in Nursing School” 
  Linda C. Haynes, PhD, RN 
 
 A-5 Integrating Informatics Competency into  
  Curriculum: Ohio State’s Vision and Reality 
  Christine R. Curran, PhD, RN, CNA 
  Thalia C. Rankin, MS, RN 
 
11:40 AM—12:50 PM CONCURRENT SESSION B 
 
 B-1 The Use of Problem Based Learning in the  
  Nursing Skills Lab 
  Kathleen M. Martin, MS, RN, CS 
  Lisa A. Gotschall, MSN, RN, CS 
 
 B-2 PANEL—STUDIES AND RESEARCH IN THE 
  LRC  
  Measuring the Learning Benefits in Human  
  Patient Simulations: The Ohio State Experience 
  Jodelle Lee, BSN, RN 
 Bonnie Kirkpatrick, MS, RN 
 Victoria L. Elfrink, PhD, RN 
 Gerene Bauldoff, PhD, RN 

Wednesday, June 14, 2006 

Thursday, June 15, 2006 

 The PDA at the Point of Care: A Collaboration 
 Among the LRC, Clinical Faculty and IT 
 Judith M. Healey Walsh, MS, RN, CNS 
 Kathleen W. Kafel, MSN, RN 
 Apurva Mehta, MS 
  
 The Effect of the Learning Environment on the 
 Acquisition of Psychomotor Skills 
 Janet R. Cooper, MSN, PhD(c), RN 
 LaVerne Grant, PhD, RN 
 
 Simulation—In or Beside your Curriculum? 
 Sandra Devlin-Cop, MScN 
 Julie Sullivan, MN 
 
 B-3 New Grad RNs in the Virtual Care Unit-Taking 
  Critical Care Education to New Heights 
  Janie Mitchell, MSN, RN, CCRN 
 
 B-4 Enrich Clinical Practice with Simulation 
  Debra L. Spunt, MS, RN, FAAN 
  Barbara G. Covington, PhD, RN 
 
 B-5 STRATEGY: Measuring Clinical Reasoning  
  Competency in the Nursing Lab 
  Saundra K. Lipe, MSN, RN 
  Mary E. Kuhl, PhD, RN 
 
12:50—2:20 PM LUNCH Selected Exhibits Available 
 
2:20—3:40 PM CONCURRENT SESSION C 
 
 C-1 Using Handheld Technology: Basic PDA  
  Navigation (limited enrollment; repeated in F-1) 
  Leland Rockstraw, MSN, MSA, RN 
   
 C-2 Introducing Research in the Learning Resource 
  Center 
  Karen G. Tarnow, PhD, RN 
  Janis C. Childs, PhD, RN  
 
 C-3 Using the SOAP Format to Enhance Physical  
  Diagnosis: Making the Transition from Nurse 
  to NP 
  Elise Robinson Pizzi, MSN, CRNP 
  Deborah Wimmer, MSN, CRNP 
 
 C-4 Simulation in the Nursing Lab: Conception to  
  Curriculum Integration in 9 Months! 
  Julie L. Rivers, BScN  
 
 C-5 Using a Clinical Information System Format for 
  Case Studies in Classroom and Simulated Lab 
  Settings 
  Diane J. Sheets, MS, RN 
 
3:40—4:10 PM REFRESHMENT BREAK with Exhibits 
 
4:10—5:20 PM CONCURRENT SESSION D 
  
 D-1 What’s the Same and What’s Different: Adult vs. 
  Pediatric Mock Code 
  Debra L. Spunt, MS, RN, FAAN 
 
 D-2 Clinical Simulation using Evidence Based  
  Practice Guidelines 
  Tammy J. Armstrong, BS/MS, PhD(c) 
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 D-3 Effectiveness of an Evidence-Based Curriculum 
  Module Targeting Safe Patient Handling and  
  Movement 
  Teri Boese, MSN, RN 
  Judith M. Healey Walsh, MS, RN, CNS 
  Brenda Douglas, MS, RN 
  Anne E. Carty, DNSc, RN 
   
 D-4 Using a High-Tech Patient Simulator to Enhance 
  the Clinical Knowledge for Nursing Students 
  Deatrah D. DuBose, MSN, RN 
 
 D-5 Computerized Testing: Challenges Faculty,  
  Students, and Learning Resource Center Staff  
  Face 
  Patricia A. Mynaugh, PhD, RN 
 
5:45—7:30 PM GALA RECEPTION—POSTER SESSION 
 

 
 

7:30—8:20 AM REGISTRATION— 
 Continental Breakfast and Exhibits 
 
7:30—8:15 AM INACSL Membership Business Meeting 
  
8:20 AM INVITATION TO 2008 CONFERENCE 
 
8:30—9:30 AM PLENARY SESSION 
 Super Teaching Tips: How to Move Education 
 Beyond the Lecture Room 
 Jane Koeckeritz, PhD, ANP 
 
9:40—10:50 AM CONCURRENT SESSION E 
 
 E-1 Using HPS Scenarios to Teach Cultural 
  Competency:  You Have a Tattoo Where?  What 
  is Pierced? 
  Margaret Mulhall, MSN, RN 
  Barbara Cheuvront, MS, RN 
 
 E-2 PANEL—MAXIMIZING OUTCOMES WITH  
  MINIMAL RESOURCES  
  Assessing Distance NP Student Competencies  
  Using Clinical Simulations 
  Jennifer L. Ezell, MSN, APRN, CEN 
  Joan E. King, PhD, RNC, APRN 
 
  OB Boot Camp 
  Debra L. Spunt, MS, RN, FAAN 
  
 E-3 Fast Track Back to Nursing Practice: Utilizing 
  Technology to Return RNs to the Workforce 
  Nadine C. Englert, MSN, RN 
  Rosemary L. Hoffman, MSN, RN 
 
 E-4 Making the Leap!  From Traditionally Run Labs 
  to a Simulation Rich Environment 
 Susan Wahl, BSN, RN 
 Colleen H. Meakim,  MSN, RN 
 
 E-5 Critical Learning Resource: The Bibliographic 
  Pathway to Evidence Based Nursing Practice  
  Marita E. Frain, EdM, RN 
 
10:50—11:20 AM COFFEE BREAK with Exhibits 

11:20 AM—12:30 PM CONCURRENT SESSION F 
 
 F-1 Using Handheld Technology: Basic PDA  
  Navigation (limited enrollment; repeat of C-1) 
  Leland Rockstraw, MSN, MSA, RN 
   
 F-2 Colorado’s Collaborative Approach to Develop 
  a Work, Education and Lifelong Learning  
  Simulation Center 
  Jana F. Berryman, ND, CNS, RN 
  Gail Armstrong, ND, RN 
  Lisa Zenoni, MSN, RN 
 
 F-3 Critical Care University: Moving Novice RNs  
  Securely to the Next Level 
  Karen F. Hendricks, BSN, RN, MSHCA 
  Jill Altizer, RN 
  Gail McWilliams, MS, RN, CCRN, CEN 
 
 F-4 Creative Teaching for Internationally Educated 
  Nurses:  PLAR and Simulation are the Key 
  Carmen H. Hust, MScN, RN 
  Marlene Tosh, BScN, RN 
  Barbara J. Foulds, PhD, RN 
 
 F-5 Writing for Publication: Gear Up and Get  
  Ready, The INACSL On-Line Journal is Here 
 Linda C. Haynes, PhD, RN 
 
12:30—1:40 PM LUNCH Selected Exhibits Available 
 
1:40—2:50 PM CONCURRENT SESSION G 
 
 G-1 Simulation as an Alternative Clinical Experience 
  Sharon I. Decker, MSN, RN 
  Sandra Caballero, BSN, RN 
 
 G-2 A Model for Collaboration: Shoulder Dystocia 
  Drills for Staff Competency 
  Carol A. Jeffers, MS, BA, RN 
 
 G-3 PANEL—PRENATAL SIMULATIONS 
  Implementation of Perinatal Scenarios With Use 
  of High-Fidelity Patient Simulator 
  Patricia K. Ravert, PhD, RN 
 
  Evaluation of OB Simulation Modules on  
  Student Learning and Attitudes 
  Deborah A. White, PhD, CPNP 
  John M. O’Donnell, MSN, CRNA 
  Donna Velozo Abriola, MSN, RNC 
 
 G-4 Implementing METI’s Program for Nursing  
  Curriculum Integration in a Generic BSN  
  Program 
  Dawn Hughes, MS, RN 
  Catherine Myerholtz, MSN, RN 
 
 G-5 Design It and Then Refine It: Developing Web 
  Modules 
  Tami H. Wyatt, PhD, RN 
  Maureen A. Nalle, PhD, RN 
 
2:50—3:20 PM REFRESHMENT BREAK With Exhibits 

Friday, June 16, 2006 
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3:20—4:30 PM CONCURRENT SESSION H 
 
 H-1 Creating Clinical Practice Environments  
  Through Simulation 
  Barbara J. Foulds, PhD, RN 
  Marlene Tosh, BScN, RN 
 
 H-2 Accessing Clinical Information at the Point of  
  Care:  Integrating Handheld Technology at  
  the Bedside 
  Pamela McGee, MSN, CRNP 
  Leland J. Rockstraw, MSN, MSA, RN 
 
 H-3 Integrating the Electronic Health Record into  
  High Fidelity Clinical Simulations 
  Beth A. Donahue, MA, RN 
  Kathleen Thiede, MA, RN, FNP 
 
 H-4 Not Just an Afterthought:  The Art of Debriefing/
  Guided Reflection 
  Judy Johnson-Russell, EdD, RN 
  Mindi Anderson, MSN, RN, CPNP 
 
 H-5 Supporting Innovation: Assisting Face-to-Face 
  Educators in Becoming Effective Online  
  Facilitators 
  Cynthia D. Hollingsworth, MS 
 
6:15 PM SPECIAL CONFERENCE EVENT (Optional) 
 Colonial Dinner at City Tavern and Trolley Tour of  
 Historic Philadelphia. 
 
 

 
 
 

8:00—9:30 AM BREAKFAST BUFFET AND SPECIAL  
 INTEREST GROUP DISCUSSIONS 
 
9:40—11:40 AM PLENARY SESSION  
 Laerdal/NLN Project - 
 Simulations in Nursing Education: from  
 Conceptualization to Evaluation  
 Pamela Jeffries, DNS, RN, FAAN 
 Janis C. Childs, PhD, RN 
 Debra L. Spunt, MS, RN, FAAN 
 Reba Moyer Childress, MSN, RN, FNP-CS 
 Sharon L. Decker, MSN, RN, CS, CCRN 
 Cheryl A. Feken, MSN, RN 
 Kristen Rogers, MSN, RN 
 Ruth Politi, MSN, RN 
 Marcella T. Hovancsek, MSN, RN 
 Melissa Horn, MSN, RN, CFNP 
 
11:40—NOON CLOSING AND EVALUATIONS 

Colonial Dinner at City Tavern and  
Trolley Tour of Historic Philadelphia 
Friday, June 16, 2006  5:45pm 

 
Ride a trolley to Society Hill to 
enjoy dinner in an authentic colo-
nial tavern.  18th century inspired 
cuisine is served by wait staff 

garbed in colonial costume.  They are knowledgeable 
in the 225-year-old history of this national landmark 
located in Independence Park.  First built in 1773, 
this historic restaurant hosted many of the Founding 
Fathers historic celebrations.  Enjoy history and ro-
mance in elegantly appointed dining rooms. 
Price: $90.00 per person.  Registration is limited and 
includes: 
� Round trip trolley transportation 

including tour of historic Phila-
delphia 
� Historic dinner at City Tavern 
� Cash bar 
� Personal guide for the evening 
� All applicable taxes and gratuities 

Saturday, June 17, 2006 
City Tavern 
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The Lion King 
Thursday, June 15, 2006  7:30pm 
 
The Kimmel Center for the Performing Arts 
presents Disney’s The Lion King, visually stunning, 
technically astounding and with a  
musical score like none other you’ve 
ever heard.  Giraffes’ strut, birds 
swoop, gazelles leap.  The entire  
savannah come to life and as the music 
soars, Pride Rock slowly emerges 
from the mist.   
We have secured a limited number of tickets to The 
Lion King.  Price: $80.00 per person.  They are avail-
able on a first come, first serve basis. 

 

SPECIAL CONFERENCE EVENTS 



Conference Presenters—Podium and Poster  
Donna Velozo Abriola, MSN, RNC...….....…………......G-3 
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA 
 
Andrea Ackermann, MS, RN……….…….......................A-3 
Mount Saint Mary College, Newburgh, NY 
 
Jill Altizer, RN...…………………….……..………….....F-3 
Shore Health System, Cambridge, MD 
 
Mindi Anderson, MSN, RN, CPNP……..….………...…H-4 
University of Texas @ Arlington, Dallas, TX 
 
Gail Armstrong, ND, RN.……...….……......……..…......F-2 
University of Colorado, Denver, CO 
 
Tammy Armstrong, BS/MS, PhDc...………....….….......D-2 
Loyalist College, Belleville, Ontario, CANADA 
 
Gerene Bauldoff, PhD, RN......…………..…..................B-2 
Ohio State University, Columbus, OH 
 
Linda A. Bensfield, MSN, RN.………….......................P-17 
Loyola University Chicago, Chicago, IL 
 
Jana Berryman, ND, CNS, RN….…..….....……….....….F-2 
Colorado Center for Nursing Excellence, Denver, CO 
 
Teri Boese, MSN, RN…..……...……..………......…......D-3 
University of Iowa, Iowa City, IA 
 
Amanda Bonds, BSN, RN….………...…...............….….P-4 
Jacksonville State University, Alexandria, AL 
 
L. Dianne Brown, BN, RN..………………................…..A-1 
Centre for Nursing Studies, St. John's,  
Newfoundland and Labrador, CANADA  
 
Anne E. Carty, DNSc, RN..………………………...…....D-3 
Rhode Island College, Providence, RI   
 
Sandra Caballero, BSN, RN.………………................….G-1 
Texas Tech University, Lubbock, TX  
 
Barbara Cheuvront, MS, RN..……….………………......E-1 
Regis University, Denver, CO 
 
Reba Moyer Childress, MSN, FNP-CS, RN………...Plenary 
University of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA 
 
Janis C. Childs, PhD, RN..………………...…...Plenary, C-2 
University of Southern Maine, Portland, ME 
 
Aurelie Chinn, MSN, RN.………………………..........P-11 
Cabrillo College, Aptos, CA 
 

Janet Cooper, MSN, PhD(c), RN ………………......B-2, P-7 
University of Mississippi, Jackson, MS 
 
Barbara Covington, PhD, RN..………………..…..B-4, P-15 
University of Maryland, Baltimore, MD 
 
Charlotte Covington, MSN, CFNP……………......P-1, P-15 
Vanderbilt University, Nashville, TN 
 
Christine R. Curran, PhD, RN, CNA….………...…..…..A-5 
The Ohio State University, Columbus, OH 
 
Linda K. Daley, PhD, RN……………….……….....…..P-12 
Ohio State University, Columbus, OH 
 
Sharon Decker, MSN, RN, CS, CCRN….Plenary, G-1, P-13 
Texas Tech University, Lubbock, TX 
 
Sandra Devlin-Cop, MScN...………………….......B-2, P-16 
University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, CANADA 
 
Diane Dewbre, MSN, RN..…….…...………...…...…….A-2 
Texas A & M – Corpus Christi, Corpus Christi, TX 
 
Cynthia A. Dobbs, MSN, RN………………...…….…..P-10 
Indiana University, Indianapolis, IN 
 
Beth Donahue, MA, RN.……...……..………...…..….....H-3 
College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, MN 
 
Brenda Douglas, MS, RN..……………………..…...…...D-3 
Northeastern University, Boston, MA 
 
Deatrah D. DuBose, MSN, RN ..….…….……….....…...D-4 
Rutgers, State University of NJ, Newark, NJ 
 
Victoria L. Elfrink, PhD, RN ..……...….…................…..B-2 
Ohio State University, Columbus, OH 
 
Nadine Englert, MSN, RN …….…….….......……….......E-3 
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA 
 
Mae Belle Erickson, MS, RN, CPN .….….………....…..A-3 
Northern Michigan University, Marquette, MI 
 
Jennifer Ezell, MSN, APRN, CEN ……...................E-2, P-1 
Vanderbilt University, Nashville, TN 
 
Cheryl A. Feken, MS, RN…………………...……....Plenary 
Tulsa Community College, Tulsa, OK 
 
Paula J. Fifield, BN, RN..……………..…………….…...A-1 
Centre for Nursing Studies, St. John's,  
Newfoundland and Labrador, CANADA  
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Conference Presenters—Podium and Poster  
Barbara Foulds, PhD, RN...…………...……….…..F-4, H-1 
Algonquin College, Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA 
 
Marita E. Frain, EdM, RN...……………..……..…...…..E-5 
Villanova University, Villanova, PA 
 
Nancy Goodman, MSN, RNC...………..….………....…A-2 
Texas A & M-Corpus Christi, Corpus Christi, TX 
 
Lisa A. Gotschall, MSN, RN, CS……….....………....….B-1 
Frederick Community College, Frederick, MD 
 
LaVerne Grant, PhD, RN……......……………….…..….B-2 
University of Mississippi, Jackson, MS 
 
Linda Haynes, PhD, RN……………….……..….…A-4, F-5 
University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT 
 
Sandra Haak, PhD, RN………..…………….........P-18, P-19 
University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT 
 
Karen F. Hendricks, BSN, RN, MSHCA………....….…..F-3 
Shore Health System, Cambridge, MD 
 
Lynn Hillhouse, MSN, RN..……….…….………...…….P-4 
Jacksonville State University, Alexandria, AL 
 
Rosemary L. Hoffman, MSN, RN…..…………...…..….E-3 
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA 
 
Cynthia  D. Hollingsworth, MS.…………………….….H-5 
Indiana University, Indianapolis, IN 
 
Melissa Horn, MSN, RN, CFNP………………...…..Plenary 
Case Western Reserve University, Cleveland, OH 
 
Marcella T. Hovancsek, MSN, RN……………...…..Plenary 
Case Western Reserve University, Cleveland, OH 
 
Valerie M. Howard, MSN, RN……………………....…..P-8 
Robert Morris University, Moon Township, PA 
 
Dawn Hughes, MS, RN...……………………………......G-4 
Mt. Carmel College of Nursing, Columbus, OH 
 
Carmen H. Hust, MScN, RN..………….……………......F-4 
Algonquin College, Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA 
 
Carol Jeffers, MS, BA, RN..….……………………..…..G-2 
University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT 
 
Pamela R. Jeffries, DNS, RN, FAAN……………….... P-10 
Indiana University, Indianapolis, IN 
 
Nita Johnson, MSN, RN………………….………..…...A-3 

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire, Eau Claire, WI 
 
Judy M. Johnson-Russell, EdD, RN…………......…H-4, P-9 
Texas Woman’s University, Dallas, TX 
 
Kathleen W. Kafel, MSN, RN………………....…...…... B-2 
University of Massachusetts, Boston, MA 
 
Glenda Kelman, PhD, APRN, BC…….………...…..….P-14 
The Sage Colleges, Troy, NY 
 
Joan E. King, PhD, RNC, APRN……………..….…..….E-2 
Vanderbilt University, Nashville, TN 
 
Rebecca King, MSN, RN……………....………….……..P-3 
Piedmont Tech College, Greenwood, SC 
 
Bonnie Kirkpatrick, MS, RN…………….……….……...B-2 
Ohio State University, Columbus, OH 
 
Mary E. Kuhl, PhD, RN, ……………..………...…..…...B-5 
Kaskaskia College, Mt. Vernon, IL 
 
Jodelle Lee, BSN, RN..…………………..…….…….….B-2 
Ohio State University, Columbus, OH 
 
Gunnar Larson, BSN, RN………………………..….......A-3 
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire, Eau Claire, WI 
 
Saundra K. Lipe, MSN, RN…………………….....……..B-5 
Kaskaskia College, Mt. Vernon, IL 
 
Carl Mangum, MSN, PhDc, RN, CHS……....….…….…P-7 
University of  Mississippi, Jackson, MS 
 
Kathleen Martin, MS, RN, CS………………...….….…..B-1 
Frederick Community College, Frederick, MD   
 
Petra A. Martinez, MSN, RN………………..……...…...A-2 
Texas A & M – Corpus Christi, Corpus Christi, TX 
 
Susan T. McAlister, MS, RN…………………..….….….P-3 
Self Regional Healthcare, Greenwood, SC 
 
Betsy M. McDowell, PhD, RN, CCRN…………...….….P-3 
Lander University, Greenwood, SC 
 
Pamela L. McGee, MSN, CRNP…………………..……H-2 
Drexel University, Philadelphia, PA 
 
Gail McWilliams, MS, RN, CCRN, CEN………..…......F-3 
Shore Health System, Cambridge, MD 
 
Colleen H. Meakim, MSN, RN………....………............E-4 
Villanova University, Villanova, PA 
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Margaret Meccariello, MS, RN…………...…….….…...P-20 
St. Joseph’s, Syracuse, NY 
 
Apurva Mehta, MS…………………………………........B-2 
University of Massachusetts, Boston, MA 
 
Jackie L. Michael, PhD(c), RNC, WHCNP.................…..P-9 
University of Texas, Arlington,  TX 
 
Janie Mitchell, MSN, RN, CCRN…..……….....…...…...B-3 
Ohio Health, Columbus, OH 
 
Margaret Mulhall, MSN, RN………………...….….…....E-1 
Regis University, Denver, Co 
 
Catherine Myerholtz, MSN, RN………...………..…......G-4 
Mt. Carmel College of Nursing, Columbus, OH 
 
Patricia Mynaugh, PhD, RN……..………...………....….D-5 
Villanova University, Villanova, PA 
 
Maureen A. Nalle, PhD, RN…………………...………...G-5 
University of Tennessee, Knoxville, TN 
 
John M. O’Donnell, MSN, RNA……..………...………..G-3 
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA 
 
Lillian Ostrander, MSN, RN……………………...….......P-5 
Bergen Community College, Hawthorne, NJ 
 
Maria Overstreet, MSN, RN, CCNS…………....………..P-2 
Vanderbilt University, Goodlettsville, TN 
 
Elise Robinson Pizzi, MSN, CRNP………..………....….C-3 
Villanova University, Villanova, PA 
 
Ruth Politi, MSN, RN…………………………...…..Plenary 
Community College of Southern Nevada, Las Vegas, NV 
 
Carrie Polnyj, BSN, MA, RN…………………….....…...P-5 
Bergen Community College, Hawthorne, NJ 
 
Thalia Rankin, MS, RN………………………..…….….A-5 
CliniComp International, San Diego, CA 
 
Patricia Ravert, PhD, RN…………………...……..…….G-3 
Brigham Young University, Provo, UT 
 
Julie Rivers, BScN……………………..…………....…...C-4 
Loyalist College, Belleville, Ontario, CANADA 
 
Leland J. Rockstraw, MSN, MSA, RN…..C-1, F-1, H-2, P-6 
Drexel University, Philadelphia, PA 
 
 

Kristen Rogers, MSN, RN………….…………...…...Plenary 
Washington Hospital, Washington, PA 
 
Diane Sheets, MS, RN……………………………….......C-5 
Ohio State University, Columbus, OH 
 
Tara Spalla, MSN, RN………………….....………........P-12 
Ohio State University, Columbus, OH 
 
Debra L. Spunt, MS, RN, FAAN….Plenary,B-4,D-1,E-2,P-15 
University of Maryland, Baltimore, MD 
 
Julie Sullivan, MN…………………..….………....B-2, P-16 
University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, CANADA 
 
Vema L. Sweitzer, MN………………………...…..…...P-10 
Indiana University, Indianapolis, IN 
 
Karen Tarnow, PhD, RN………………………....….…..C-2 
University of Kansas, Kansas City, KS 
 
Kathleen Thiede, MA, RN, FNP………………...…..…..H-3 
College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, MN 
 
Marlene Tosh, BScN, RN....……….….………........F-4, H-1 
Algonquin College, Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA 
 
Gregory W. Vis, BS…………………….…...……...…..P-14 
STS International,  Delmar, NY 
 
Susan Wahl, BSN, RN………………………...….….......E-4 
Alvernia College, Reading, PA 
 
Judith M. Healey Walsh, MS, RN, CNS………...…B-2, D-3 
University of Massachusetts, Boston, MA 
 
Anne-Marie Warnes, MS………………………...….….P-12 
University of Central Lancashire,   
 
Deborah A. White, PhD, CPNP.…………………....…...G-3 
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA 
 
Deborah Wimmer, MSN, CRNP…...………….......….....C-3 
Villanova University, Villanova, PA 
 
Mendy G. Wright, MSN, RN……..……………...…...…P-4 
Jacksonville State University, Alexandria, Al 
 
Tami Wyatt, PhD, RN………………………..…....….....G-5 
University of Tennessee, Knoxville, TN 
 
Lisa Zenoni, MSN, RN……………….………….....……F-2 
Craig Hospital, Englewood, CO 

Conference Presenters—Podium and Poster  



Hotel Registration 
Doubletree Hotel Philadelphia 
237 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA  19107-5686 
Toll free for reservations 1-800-222-TREE 
 
Online at http://doubletree.hilton.com 
 
Single/double occupancy $159.00 plus applicable taxes 
 
When making your reservation mention the 
Villanova University Conference, Broad Street. 
 
Registration deadline 5/17/06 (after 5/17/06, Confer-
ence rate may no longer apply and rooms are only 
available on a space available basis.) 
 
Directions to the Hotel from Airport: Take I-95 North 
to Exit 17 (PA-611 North/Broad Street Exit).  Continue 
North on Broad Street for approximately three miles.  
The Hotel is located on the right side, one block past 
Spruce Street at the corner of Broad and Locust Street.   
 
Parking is available for $8.00 per day or overnight 
parking for $18.00.  Valet parking available overnight 
at $22.00 per day. 
 
Airport Shuttle/Taxi Priority Shuttle serves the 
Doubletree Hotel Philadelphia.  One way fare is $9.00.  
Contact information 800-591-6560. 
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Conference Registration 
Fees for the conference include registration, confer-
ence syllabus, continental breakfasts on Thursday 
and Friday, breakfast buffet on Saturday, lunch on 
Thursday and Friday, gala reception on Friday eve-
ning, and all refreshment breaks.  Enrollment for 
some sessions may be limited due to room size. 
Early registration is advised. 
 
To Register: 
Register online at http://www.villanova.edu/
nursing/ce/conferences or complete registration 
form and return to: 
Villanova University College of Nursing 
Continuing Education 
800 Lancaster Avenue 
Villanova, PA  19085-1690 
Registrations may also be faxed to (610) 519-6780 
with VISA, MasterCard or Discover card informa-
tion. 
 
Refund Policy: 
Registrants who are unable to attend or send a sub-
stitute can obtain a refund of registration fees minus 
$50 for processing.  A written request must be re-
ceived by June 8, 2006, one week prior to the con-
ference.  Refunds will not be issued if notification is 
received after that date.  For further information or 
questions regarding registration, contact Louisa 
Zullo at (610) 519-4930 or E-mail: 
louisa.zullo@villanova.edu.  

Nursing Education on the Move:  Technology,  Creativity and Innovation 
June 15 - 17, 2006 
The 11th Biennial North American Learning Resource Centers Conference 

 



Conference Registration Form 
Nursing Education on the Move:  Technology, Creativity and Innovation     June 15—17, 2006 
 

Please Type or Print 
SSN# (last 4 digits) _______________ Highest Degree____________________________________________ 
 

Name ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Address _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

City ____________________________________ State________________________ Zip ________________ 
 

Daytime Phone (     ) ___________________________ Cell Phone (     ) ______________________________ 
 

Email ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Employer ________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Address _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

City ____________________________________ State _________________________ Zip ______________ 

Conference Fees: 
 
Entire Conference (Individual)………………………..[ ] $495.00 
 
Presenters……………………………………………...[ ] $405.00 
 
Thursday Only………………………………………... [ ] $260.00 
 
Friday Only……………………………………………[ ] $225.00 
 
Saturday Only…………………………………………[ ] $75.00 
 
Theatre (The Lion King)…………………………..…..[ ] $80.00 
 
City Tavern/Trolley Ride……………………………...[ ] $90.00 
 
Total Paid ………………………………………..$___________ 
 
Reservations: (Please indicate the number of tickets)  
 
Thursday, June 15, 2006 #_____ tickets for The Lion King  
 
Friday, June 16, 2006  #_____ tickets for Dinner and Trolley Ride 
 
Register by May 17, 2006 to be sure you can be included in these 
events.  It is on a first come first serve basis.  Tickets are limited for 
both events. 
 
[   ] Check enclosed payable to: Villanova University 
 
[   ] Purchase Order or letter of authorization enclosed.  
 
Charged my credit card:   [   ]VISA   [   ] MasterCard   [   ] Discover 
 

Credit Card# ___________________________________________ 
 
Expiration date: ___________Charge Amount $_______________ 
 
Signature ______________________________________________ 
 
[   ] Special Accommodations 
If you need special accommodations, please mark the box above and 
a member of the continuing education staff will contact you. 

Your Position: Specify primary interest areas 
 
[  ] Staff Development [  ] Continuing Education 
[  ] Staff Nurse  [  ] Administrator/Manager  
[  ] Clinical Specialist [  ] Academic 
[  ] Other ____________ 
 
 
# Concurrent Session Registration: (check one per line) 
 
Thursday, June 15, 2006 
10:20 AM [ ] A-1 [ ] A-2 [ ] A-3 [ ] A-4 [ ] A-5 
11:40 AM [ ] B-1 [ ] B-2 [ ] B-3 [ ] B-4 [ ] B-5 
2:20 PM [ ] C-1 [ ] C-2 [ ] C-3 [ ] C-4 [ ] C-5 
4:10 PM [ ] D-1 [ ] D-2 [ ] D-3 [ ] D-4 [ ] D-5 
 
Friday, June 16, 2006 
9:40 AM [ ] E-1 [ ] E-2  [ ] E-3 [ ] E-4 [ ] E-5 
11:20 AM [ ] F-1 [ ] F-2  [ ] F-3 [ ] F-4 [ ] F-5 
1:40 PM [ ] G-1 [ ] G-2 [ ] G-3 [ ] G-4 [ ] G-5 
3:20 PM [ ] H-1 [ ] H-2 [ ] H-3 [ ] H-4 [ ] H-5 
 
Saturday, June 17, 2006 
8:00 AM [ ] Special Interest Group Discussions 
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http://doubletree.hilton.com 

 
The 11th Biennial North American Learning Resource Centers 

Conference 
NURSING EDUCATION ON THE MOVE: 

TECHNOLOGY, CREATIVITY AND INNOVATION 
JUNE 15—17, 2006 

 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: “The Next Great City”  

Villanova University 
College of Nursing 
Continuing Education 
800 Lancaster Avenue 
Villanova, PA  19085-1690 
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